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Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2023-24 Reply Serial No.

SV-CS0O001
CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY
(Question Serial No. SVV005)
Head: (142) Government Secretariat: Offices of the Chief Secretary for

Administration and the Financial Secretary

Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not specified

Programme: (-) Not specified
Controlling Officer: Director of Administration (Brian LO)

Director of Bureau: Director of Administration

Question:
Further to Reply Serial No. CSO002 —

Regarding the installation of Internet Protocol (IP) cameras by the Food and Environmental Hygiene Department (FEHD) to conduct surveillance at illegal refuse deposit spots in various districts across the territory, please provide the statistics on the law enforcement action against the offence of illegal refuse deposits.

Asked by: Hon CHAN Yung

Reply:

Since the implementation of the scheme on installation of Internet Protocol (IP) cameras in late 2016 until December 2022, the FEHD issued a total of 6 985 fixed penalty notices to public cleanliness offenders at illegal refuse deposit surveillance spots and a total of 6 194 summonses to vehicle owners who were suspected of deposition of refuse from vehicles based on the footage captured.

- End -
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Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2023-24 Reply Serial No.

S-CS0001
CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY
(Question Serial No. S007)
Head: (142) Government Secretariat: Offices of the Chief Secretary for

Administration and the Financial Secretary

Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not specified

Programme: (-) Not specified

Controlling Officer: Director of Administration (Brian LO)

Director of Bureau: Director of Administration

Question:
Further to Reply Serial No. CSO002 —

1. The Government launched a webpage on the programme to tackle hygiene black spots in January 2023. What are the operating expenditure and staff establishment involved since the launch of the webpage?

2. What are the number of views recorded, the amount of public feedback received and the number of newly reported hygiene black spots since the launch of the webpage for this programme?

Asked by: Hon CHENG Wing-shun, Vincent

Reply:

1. As the relevant webpage is launched by deploying resources within the Government, and since the personnel responsible for the relevant work are not only responsible for a single task, there is difficulty in separately calculating the expenditure and staffing involved in the relevant work.

2. As at 28 March 2023, the dedicated webpage has received 599 public comments (including feedback on the listed hygiene black spots and suggestions on new black spots), and recorded more than 11 300 views in total.
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